## **SkateAssist Program**

The West Madison Polar Caps Youth Association serves very diverse socioeconomic neighborhoods within the city of Madison. West Madison has set up a SkateAssist scholarship program to assist with skate fees and equipment for children and families with limited financial resources. Families can apply for scholarships that are awarded based on need. This program has been extremely successful in helping keep kids on the ice.

Our policy is to never refuse a child and our families and sponsors always find a way to help them become a Polar Cap.

For information on donating to the West Madison Polar Caps SkateAssist program, please contact our Club Treasurer.



The West Madison Polar Caps would like to express our sincere thanks to everyone that has contributed a donation to the SkateAssist program.